

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 2863/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14-26/10/2004 in SA No. 869/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKUND LAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.1(C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date: 01/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gopal Subramanium, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.

Mrs. Ankur Panda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr.Aditya Bahadur, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

It is stated by the learned senior counsel for the petitioners that the respondent has already been absorbed in a Government department. Without prejudice to the petitioners'

contention, Status-quo will be maintained with regard to the respondent. In other respects the
re shall be

interim stay of the operation of direction in the concluding paragraph of the impugned judgment.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he
will file counter affidavit
within four weeks. Three weeks' time, thereafter, is granted for filing rejoinder. List the matter after
summer vacation.

Lata Bhardwaj)

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap

Court Master

Court Master